CITY OF COFFEE CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA 7019 Pleasant Ridge Rd. Coffee City, Texas 75763

SPECIAL CALLED MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF COFFEE CITY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN OF A MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF COFFEE CITY. TO BE HELD ON **THURSDAY NOVEMBER 14, 2019 AT 1:00 P.M.., AT CITY HALL COURT ROOM, 7019 PLEASANT RIDGE ROAD,** COFFEE CITY, TEXAS. FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERATION OF THE FOLLOWING AGENDA ITEMS. THE CITY COUNCIL RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MEET IN A CLOSED SESSION ON ANY AGENDA ITEM SHOULD THE NEED ARISE AND APPLICABLE PURSUANT TO AUTHORIZATION BY TITLE 5, CHAPTER 551, OF THE TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE.

THE ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE PLACED ON THE AGENDA FOR <u>DISCUSSION AND/OR</u> <u>ACTION.</u>

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Roll Call and announce if quorum is present.
- 3. Consider and Act upon Canvassing/Confirming the results of the 2019 Election.
- 4. Adjournment.

CERTIFICATION

I CERTIFY THAT A COPY OF THE THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2019 REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA OF ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION BY THE COFFEE CITY, CITY COUNCIL WAS POSTED ON THE CITY HALL FRONT WINDOW AND ON CITY WEBSITE ON FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2019 AT 12:00 pm.

Geolah Wright, Mayor

Shellena Bivens, Municipal Judge